

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 281 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 281 of 2024

=====

RAMESHBHAI BALDEVBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

ILESHBHAI NANDUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIVYESH SEJPAL(1322) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.NISARG P RAVAL(7262) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,4,6,7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 09/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.02.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID